# BEFORE THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS FOR MULTNOMAH COUNTY, OREGON

#### **RESOLUTION NO. 2023-039**

Appointment of Robert Liberty to the Columbia River Gorge Commission.

### The Multnomah County Board of Commissioners Finds:

- 1. The Columbia River Gorge National Scenic Area Act, 16 U.S.C. §§ 544–544p, created the National Scenic Area, authorized the states to enter into a compact creating the Gorge Commission, required the CRGC and U.S. Forest Service to adopt a regional management plan, and required counties to adopt land use ordinances consistent with the management plan.
- The Columbia River Gorge Compact is the agreement between Oregon and Washington establishing the Gorge Commission. It is codified at Revised Code of Washington (RCW) 43.97.015 and Oregon Revised Statutes (ORS) 196.150.
- 3. The Board of County Commissioners has the authority under Section 544c(a)(1)(C)(i) of the Columbia River Gorge National Scenic Area Act and under ORS 196.150 to appoint a commissioner to the CRGC.

# The Multnomah County Board of Commissioners Resolves:

1. Robert Liberty is appointed as Multnomah County's representative to the Columbia River Gorge Commission for a four-year term that shall conclude on June 8, 2027.

## ADOPTED this 8th day of June 2023.

OF COMMITTION OF

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS FOR MULTNOMAH COUNTY, OREGON

Jessica Vega Pederson, Chair

REVIEWED:

JENNY M. MADKOUR, COUNTY ATTORNEY
FOR MULTNOMAH COUNTY, OREGON

Ву\_\_\_\_\_

Jenny M. Madkour, County Attorney